14000485044

(Re	equestor's Name)
(Ad	ddress)
(Ad	ddress)
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAJL
(Bi	usiness Entity Name)
(Do	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only



600439317516

11/14/24--01011--010 **125.00

)

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Cor					
SUBJE		pments, LLC				
30000		Nan	e of Limit	ted Liabili	y Company	
The end	closed Articles of	Organization and	fee(s) are s	submitted	or filing.	
Please	return all correspo	ndence concerning	g this matt	er to the fo	llowing:	
	Seth Z. Josep	h				
				Name of	erson	
	Seth Z. Josep	oh, P.A.				
	-			Firm/Cor	npany	
	2121 Ponce o	le Leon Blvd, Ste.	1240			
				Addre	SS	
	Coral Gables	, FL 33134				
	sjoseph@jose	phlawfirm.com	Cit	y/State and	Zip Code	
	E	-mail address: (to	be used for	or future a	nual report notificati	on)
For furth	er information co.	ncerning this matte	er, please o	call:		
	Seth Z. Josep	h	305 at (445-5383	
	Nam	e of Person	_ `	:a Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclose	ed is a check for t	te following amou	int:			
	5.00 Filing Fee	□S130.00 Filin Certificate of S	g Fee &	Certific	.00 Filing Fee & d Copy I copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed
		g Address iling Section			Street Address New Filing Section D	vision

Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32314

P.O. Box 6327

New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Azure Equipments, I	LLC			
(Must con	tain the words "Limited L	iability Company,	'L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street a	ddress of the principal of	ffice of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>Princip</u>	oal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
7901 4th St N STE 3	600	7901	7901 4th St N STE 300	
		St. Petersburg, FL 33702		
The Limited Liability Company	ent, Registered Office, &	& Registered Agent. N	t's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an	ent, Registered Office, & cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered	& Registered Agent. Name of the Registered Agent. Name of the Registered Agent. Name of the Registered Agent are:	t's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an	ent, Registered Office, & cannot serve as its own active Florida registration	& Registered Agent. Name of the Registered Agent. Name of the Registered Agent. Name of the Registered Agent are:	t's Signature:	
St. Petersburg. FL 3: ARTICLE III - Registered Ag The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an The name and the Florida street	ent, Registered Office, & cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered	& Registered Agent. Name	t's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an	ent, Registered Office, & cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered Registered Agents Inc.	& Registered Agent. Name	t's Signature: /ou must designate an individu	
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag The Limited Liability Company mother business entity with an	ent, Registered Office, & cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered Registered Agents Inc. 7901 4th St N STE 30	& Registered Agent. Name	t's Signature: /ou must designate an individu	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	THENRY ATTIE
MGR/PRESIDENT	THIERRY ATTIE 7620 SW 150th Terr.
	Palmetto Bay, FL 33158
MGR/VP	JEAN-LUC PHILIPPE VORBE 200 Biscavne Boulevard Way. Unit 4009
	Miami, FL 33131
MGR	DANI MIKAEL WECKSTROM
	4830 NE 28th Avenue
	Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308
(Use attachment if necessary)	
Divide But the second second	L COMPONE
RITCLE V: Effective date, if other than the	date of filing:
ne date of filing.)	re specific and cannot be more than 1170 business days prior to 01.70 days and
	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be fisted
ne document's effective date on the Departi	nem of State S records.
RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
DECUIDED CLONATURE	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
	a member or an authorized representative of a member.
I his document is e.	secuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. false information submitted in a document to the Department of State
constitutes a third d	Recuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. false information submitted in a document to the Department of State egree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
THIERRY A	
THERET	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)